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New Deir Alla Municipality

Area of : (Deir Alla, Rweiha, Derar, Khazma, Al Balawneh, Twal Al Janoubi,

Twal Al Shamali).
Days of works: 60
Sample Volume: 1793 Random Sample

During the preparation of the samples, it was taken into account that the

samples include all residents of the seven areas of the municipality, and it was

taken into account that they are inclusive of the different origins and

nationalities of the population, taking into account gender, ages and different

cultures so that the sample is comprehensive and gives real and realistic

results.

Ten researchers worked in this questionnaire so that the regions were divided
and distributed according to regions and population density. After completing
the questionnaires that were accompanied with an explanation of all the
concepts of the questions in the questionnaire, a statistical and quantitative
analysis of the results was carried out using the SPSS program, where the
results were arranged in the form of tables that included classifications and
numbers. Then the data was processed and a percentage was prepared for all
results to be displayed in the CHART method, in order to be easier to

understand and deal with.



Nationality

®m Jordanian ®Syrian = other

98,05%

0,40% 1,00%

Occupation

M public sector H private sector = does notwork Mretired

32,83%

24,33% 25,25%

I I ]




Will you be able to determine the 3Rs cycle order for
circular economy/environment?

M Recycle, reuse and reduce. B Reduce, reuse and recycle.

1 Reuse, reduce and recycle.
93,25%

3,90%
I

2,28%

Buying second hand products Which of the following aspects do you consider most
important when buying a durable product, such as a washing machine or refrigerator?

. Other (please specify
None of these alternatives
the price

Lower operating costs due to increased efficiency

. The seller will take back the old product when buying a
new one

The product can be easily sold when you don't want to
use it

. The product is easily repairable and there are spare
parts to replace

The product is environmentally friendly

The product is recyclable / can be reused after being
used

The product is made from recycled materials

The product gives you a long product warranty

You can use the product for a long time

0,00% 5,00% 10,00% 15,00% 20,00% 25,00% 30,00% 35,00% 40,00%




Have you ever purchased a used item from a second-
hand store, charity store, NGO, or reuse center?

H No EmYes

62,98%

35,08%

45,00%
40,00%
35,00%
30,00%
25,00%
20,00%
15,00%
10,00%

5,00%

0,00%

Item type

u furniture

M clothes

= household appliance

m Small electronic devices
(smartphones, radios...)

m Other (please specify)




Will you do it again?

80,00%
70,00%
60,00%
50,00%
40,00% " :Io
30,00% e
20,00%
10,00%

0,00%

Which of the following would not buy used?
40'00% L] I::vteﬂ;s '()Clothing, bedding, curtains,
35'00% u. Elec:r:nic eq;lipment (TV, computer,
smartphone...
30,00%
25'00% W Furniture (sofa, table, chairs...)
20,00%
B Books, DVDs, video games and toys

15,00%
10,00% = Household electrical appliar \(oven,

5,00%

® None of these products

0,00%




If you don't buy used products, what's stopping you
from doing so?

30,00%
B Health and safety
25,00% concerns
B Hygiene concerns
20,00%
15 00% m poor quality of products
, ()
10,00% M Less attractive
appearance of products
5,00% H Afraid of what other
people might think of you
0,00%
Have you ever donated/sold an item to a second-hand
store, charity store/NGO or reuse center?
70,00%
60,00%
50,00%
40,00% H No
30,00% HYes
20,00%
10,00%

0,00%




Select the item type

50,00%
45,00%
40,00%
35,00%
30,00%
25,00%
20,00%
15,00%
10,00%

5,00%

0,00%

m furniture

H clothes

= Household electrical
devices

B Small electronic devices
(smartphones, MP3,
radio...)

Will you do it again?

70,00%

60,00%

50,00%

40,00% = No

M Yes

30,00%

20,00%

10,00%

0,00%




If you are not donating/selling used or unwanted products,
what is stopping you from doing so?
m . Difficulties in the

25,00%
sales/donation process
20,00%
B Reluctance to take
economic and social
15,00% measures and their
consequences
= Lack of information
10,00%
5,00% H lack of awareness
0,00%

Do you know any organization/store/system in your
area where you can donate or sell/buy used products?

60,00%

50,00%

40,00%
® No
30,00%
M Yes

20,00%

10,00%

0,00%




Have you ever been there to donate or
sell/purchase any item?

50,00%
45,00%
40,00%
35,00%
30,00% = No
25,00%
]
20,00% Yes
15,00%
10,00%
5,00%
0,00%
If yes, select the item type
30,00%
| furniture
25,00%
H clothes
20,00%
15,00% [ | HOL_lsehoId electrical
devices
10,00% m Small electronic devices
(smartphones, radios...)
5,00% = others

0,00%




If one of your items is damaged, damaged, or
broken, what are you most likely to do?

50,00%
45.00% M throw it away

» (]
40,00%
35.00% B Try to fix it or restore it

) (]
30,00% myself
25 00% M Repair it (professional

R repairman, repair shop ...)
20,00%
15’00‘V B Donated by

) (]
10,00%

5 00% B trytosellit
) ()
0,00%
Which of the following items are you most likely to try to repair/restore before
getting rid of them M Textiles (clothing, bedding,

60.00% curtains, towels...)

) (]

M Electronic equipment (TV,

50,00% computer, smartphone...)
40.00% m Furniture (sofa, table, chairs...)

) (]
30,00% m Household electrical appliances

(oven, dishwasher, washing

20.00% machine...)

A H Books, DVDs, video games and

toys

10,00%

0,00%

m Other (please specify)




As emerging alternatives to buy or use new products. Do you
know which ones, which ones you used? Which one will you
use? Buy a recycled product. This is a used product whose old or
defective components have been replaced; Sold with the same
guarantees as

70,00%
60,00%
50,00%
40,00%
30,00%
20,00%
10,00%

0,00%

H Know

N user

= will use

Renting or renting a product instead of buying it (such as
a washing machine, clothes, furniture)

60,00%
50,00%
40,00%

H Know
30,00% W user

= will use
20,00%
10,00%

0,00%




Barter, non-profit exchange of products

70,00%

60,00%

50,00%

| |
40,00% Know

N user

30,00% .
= will use

20,00%

10,00%

0,00%

None of these alternatives.

30,00%

25,00%

20,00%
H Know

15,00% W user

= will use
10,00%

5,00%

0,00%




Do you want to establish more facilities in this sector in your

city?

120,00%

99,10%

100,00%

80,00%

60,00%

40,00%

20,00%

0,33%

0,00%

® No

M Yes

What would you suggest to popularize improvised

usage practices?

0,00%

5,00% 10,00% 15,00% 20,00% 25,00% 30,00% 35,00%

® Financial incentives for citizens
participating in reuse practices.

M Strategically located reuse
centers / second-hand stores to
increase awareness, visibility
and accessibility.

M Attractive advertising campaigns
(including online campaigns).

® Public distribution of brochures
and/or other informational
materials.

B Organizing public events with
reuse of shopping malls and/or
second-hand stores




What are the characteristics that make the new product
better than the used product in your opinion?

H Quality.
40,00% v
35,00%
° u durability.
30,00%
25,00% m Quality / price ratio.
20,00%
15,00% B Warranty provided by
. the manufacturer or
10,00% seller.
5 00% m Be the first owner/user
’ of the product.
0,00%

Do you want to develop the reuse sector
in your city?

120,00%
- .
100,00% Yes, | wn'II use these
foundations.
80,00%
H Yes, | consider it useful
60,00% for residents, however, |
would never use it.
40,00% = No
20,00%

0,00%




If there is strong public support for reuse
(infrastructures, promotion, financing). Would you be
more open to use?

90,00%
80,00%
70,00%
60,00%
50,00%
40,00%
30,00%
20,00%
10,00%

0,00%

H Yes, and with the support
of public institutions, |
would like to trust the
activity much more.

H Yes, it will be easier.

Do you know what compost is?

60,00%

50,00%

40,00%

M Yes
30,00%

H No

20,00%

10,00%

0,00%




Have you ever developed any
composting activities?

25,00%
0,
20,00% H Yes, several times a year.
15,00%
H Yes, at some point in my
life.
10,00%
¥ no never
5,00%
0,00%
If the answer is no, then why?
9,00% L.
M. | live in an apartment.
8,00%
7,00% M It's a very complicated
6,00% process for me.
5 00% ® | don't find it useful.
) (]
[)
4,00% H | don't have any space
3,00% for that.
2,00% | don't know of any
1.00% facilities to do this.
, (]
H And. else.

0,00%




If your answer to the second question is yes: If you live in a
house with a garden, will you be able to get compost from
organic waste to be able to provide for your own garden?

25,00%
20,00%
0,
15,00% = No
10,00% " Yes
5,00%
0,00%
If your answer to the second question is yes: If you live
in a residential area with common areas such as gardens
or swimming pools, would you consider well in
implementing an organic waste composting system for
green areas in your residential area?
25,00%
20,00%
15,00% ® No
10,00% HYes
5,00%

0,00%




If your answer to the second question is yes: If you live
in a house with a garden, will you be able to get
compost from organic waste to be able to provide for
your own garden?

25,00%

20,00%

15,00% ¥ No

M Yes

10,00%

5,00%

0,00%

If your answer to the second question is yes: If you live in a
residential area with common areas such as gardens or
swimming pools, would you consider well in implementing an
organic waste composting system for green areas in your
residential area?

25,00%

20,00%

15,00% = No

10,00% HYes
5,00%

0,00%




Gender
60,00%
50,00%
40,00%
H Male
30,00%
m female
20,00%
10,00%
0,00%
Age
30,00%
25,00% B under 18
H 24-18
20,00%
m 34-25
15,00% H 44-35
m 54-45
10,00%
M or more
5,00%  Better not to say

0,00%




The highest level of education you have reached

45,00%
B Did not complete
40,00% education
35,00% H Less than a high school
30,00% diploma
25 00% m High school diploma or
(']
’ equivalent
0,
20,00% H Bachelor's
15,00%
10,00% B Master's
5,00%
® PhD
0,00%
The number of people who make up your
family unit
25,00%
20,00% H | live alone
H two persons
0,
15,00% M 3-4 people
10.00% H 6-5 people
B More than 6 people
5,00% 1 Better not to say
0,00%




Average monthly income

Better not to say

Your Choice by Numbers (High...
From 500-800 average high income
300-500 average income
200-300 average low income
From 100-200 low income

Make your choice in numbers (very...

No income at all

0,00% 5,00% 10,00% 15,00% 20,00% 25,00% 30,00%
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